Features
n	 High power rating up to 2 watts
n	 Metal thick film technology
n	 Low resistance from 47 mΩ to 10 Ω
n	 RoHS compliant* without exemption
Sustainability
n	 Small size reduces material use
n	 High pallet density for lower CO₂

Termination
    	 PF = Matte Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant without Exemption)
How to Order
Test Conditions
Specification
Reference Limit
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance +25 to +155 °C IEC 60115-1 Clause 4.8 Refer to TCR
Short Time Overload 5x Rated Power for 5 Seconds IEC 60115-1 Clause 4.13 J: DR≤ ±2 %
F: DR≤ ±1 %
Operational Life 1000 Hours at Rated Power at +70 ±2
°C, 90 Minutes “ON”, 30 Minutes “OFF” IEC 60115-1, Clause 4.25 DR ≤ ±(3 % +0.5 mΩ)
Resistance to Solder Heat +260 ±5 °C, 10+1 Second Dwell IEC 60115-1, Clause 4.18 1.DR ≤ ±(1 % +0.1 Ω)
Solderability 245 ±2 °C Dipping Time: 3 Seconds IEC 60115-1, Clause 4.17
J-STD-002 >95 % Tin Coverage
Board Flex / Bending 2 mm Deflection (1206, 2010, 2512)
3 mm Deflection (0603, 0805) IEC 60115-1 / JIS C 5201-1, Clause 4.33 J: DR≤ ±1 %
F: DR≤ ±0.5 %
Insulation Resistance Test Voltage 100 ± 15 V IEC 60115-1, Clause 4.6
Between Termination and Coating
Must be Over 1000 MΩ
Performance Characteristics
1R0
5R90
1R0
5R90
CRN SERIES
Low Ohmic Metal Film Resistor
*RoHS COMPLIANT
INVENTORY SAMPLES FOLLOW CONTACTTECHNICAL
LIBRARY
PRODUCT
R100
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
Model
Dimension
L W C D T
CRN0603
1.60 ± 0.10
(0.063 ± 0.004)
0.80 ± 0.10
(0.031 ± 0.004)
0.30 ± 0.20
(0.012 ± 0.008)
0.30 ± 0.20
(0.012 ± 0.008)
0.45 ± 0.10
(0.018 ± 0.004)
CRN0805
2.00 ± 0.10
(0.079 ± 0.004)
1.25 ± 0.10
(0.049 ± 0.004)
0.40 ± 0.20
(0.016 ± 0.008)
0.40 ± 0.20
(0.016 ± 0.008)
0.50 ± 0.10